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Chelmsford City
Donnerstag, 12. Februar 2026
1 17:55 Valentines 'Hands And Heels' Apprentice Handicap

1609 m 6.886 PLCPT

2 18:30 Heartstrings Restricted Maiden Stakes
1207 m 8.362 PLCPT

3 19:00 Cupid's Arrow Handicap
1207 m 9.837 PLCPTQUAPT

4 19:30 Hearts And Hooves Handicap
2815 m 9.837 PLCPTQUAPT

5 20:00 Sweetheart Novice Stakes
1408 m 9.837 PLCPTQUAPT

6 20:30 Secret Admirer Handicap
1408 m 6.886 PLCPTQUAPT

7 21:00 Chelmsford Mile Series Qualifier 6 Handicap
1408 m 8.362 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aberama Gold 3
Aim For The Bull 1
Al Baahy 1
Amarachi 1
Angelica K 1
Billy Mill 7
Captain Parma 7
Carlton 4
Chola Empire 7
Claytons Kolatonic 5
Coachello 3

Crackalackin 4
Crimson Rambler 6
Crown The Future 6
Darlo Lady 1
Dyrholaey 3
Gallant 3
Grand Echo 6
Grey Force 5
Haaland 4
How Impressive 7
Justcallmepete 3

Kit Gabriel 7
Lady Of Clover 5
Law Of Design 7
Lequinto 7
Ludo's Landing 4
Machete 4
Manly Fireball 2
Master Of Keraunos 5
Molly Marine 2
Mon Petit Frere 6
Musical Soldier 6

Numero Vingt 2
Oh So Perfect 6
Panelli 7
Quick Away 1
Quick Quasar 5
Riot 7
River Wharfe 1
Saddle Up 2
Savvi Row 6
Sergeant Chaos 5
Shades Of May 1

Signcastle City 7
Silver Splash 2
Southern Warrior 2
Stay Salty 5
Tainted Love 2
Tamashal 5
Thurso 3
Tryfan 4
Unionville 2
Vice President 4
Warm Waters 5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alfie Redman 1 Alistair Rawlinson 6 Ashley Lewis 4
Billy Garritty 3 Callum Shepherd 5,6,7 Cieren Fallon 4,6
Daniel Muscutt 2,5 Darragh Keenan 5 Donovan Goucher 1
Dougie Costello 3 Edward Greatrex 3,7 George Wood 2
H Crouch 3,4,6 Harry Davies 2,5 Isobelle Chalmers 1
Jack Doughty 4,7 Jason Hart 4,5,7 Joe Bradnam 1
John-F Egan 5 K S McHugh 1 Kieren Fox 2
Lewis Edmunds 2,6,7 Luke Morris 2,3,4,5,6,7 Myla Coppins 1
Non Runner 2 Oliver Hoodless 1,4 Phoebe Edwards 1
Rob Hornby 2,3,5,7 Rowan Scott 5 Sean Levey 5,7
Thomas Greatrex 7 Tyler Heard 6,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Carson 1 A W Carroll 1,3,7 A Watson 2,3,5 B R Millman 6,7
C Johnston 4,5 C Wallis 7 D J S Ffrench Davis 5 D K Ivory 5
D M Loughnane 3 D M Simcock 7 D O'Meara 3,4 Dr R Newland & J Insole 4
George Scott 2,5,6 H Palmer 7 Harry Charlton 4 Ian Williams 7
J & S Best 4 J & S Quinn 5 J Parr 1,6 Jack Jones 2
Jack Morland 6 James Owen 4,7 K Frost 1 K P De Foy 5
M Appleby 2,6 M D I Usher 1,6 M J Attwater 2 M Murphy 1
Oli Rix 3 Ollie Sangster 6 R Hannon 5,7 R Hughes 2,3,4
R Spencer 2 S & E Crisford 5 S C Williams 7 S Hodgson 1
S Pearce 7
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1
17:55

1609 m
6.886 

Flach

Valentines 'Hands And Heels' Apprentice Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.664 1.719 859 430 214)

1
1609

Box: 4
ML: 5,5

61.20

River Wharfe
8j. ch W (Showcasing - Wahylah)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: A W Carroll

Myla Coppins

27.01 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1441 4.711 7,5 Myla Coppins Court Of Session, Bad Habits
12.01 Wolverhampton 8 55.3 1441 3.716 21,0 Myla Coppins Bear Rock, Bella Bisbee, The Caribbean
02.01 Wolverhampton 5 55.8 1441 3.716 17,0 Matthew Slater Chifa, Landlordtothestars, Al Hofzan
15.12 Lingfield 6 60.8 1610 3.140 10,0 Rossa Ryan Nebula Stars, Gladiadora, The Dark Baron
20.11 Lingfield 8 60.3 1409 3.140 19,0 Jack Doughty Penelope Valentine, Way To Dubai, Maid In 

2
Box: 7
ML: 2,88

60.80

Al Baahy
7j. b W (Kingman - Secret Keeper)

Trainer: K Frost
Besitzer: Curzon House Partnership

Donovan Goucher

31.01 Lingfield 1 62.1 2012 3.454 2,7 Rossa Ryan Monks Mead, Hijo De La Luna
19.01 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1906 3.140 6,5 Billy Loughnane Al Shabab, Relevant Range
10.01 Newcastle 3 61.2 1614 4.711 5,0 Cieren Fallon Pink Socks, That Lucas Fella
19.12 Southwell 5 59.4 1621 4.711 7,5 J Mitchell Latin, Timely Affair, Volendam
06.12 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1739 3.140 9,5 Billy Loughnane R P Mcmurphy, Dash Power, Pink Socks

3
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

60.80

Amarachi
4j. b S (U S Navy Flag - Totsiyah)

Trainer: J Parr
Besitzer: Stuart Anderson

K S McHugh

05.02 Southwell 6 60.8 1621 3.140 3,5 L Morris Roaring Ralph, Volendam, Boujee Gold
23.01 Southwell 2 58.5 1621 4.711 9,0 L Morris Marry The Night, Heretic
06.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1621 4.711 13,0 J Mitchell Imola, Brinton
22.12 Lingfield 6 61.2 1409 4.711 8,0 J Mitchell Homme De Fer, Roman Emperor, Tilsworth 
12.12 Southwell 6 59.4 1421 3.140 34,0 Zacharia Clarke Reginald Charles, Bomb Squad, Cill Moche

4
Box: 3
ML: 3,5

61.20

Angelica K
6j. gr S (Mastercraftsman - Mechanism)

Trainer: S Hodgson
Besitzer: P C F Racing Ltd

Joe Bradnam

10.02 Lingfield 1 61.2 1610 3.140 3,0 Alistair Rawlinson Nicely Curved, Spirit Charmer
14.01 Kempton 5 59.4 1609 3.140 4,3 Alistair Rawlinson Pave The Way, Whiskey Sunrise, Homme D
14.10 Leicester 14 58.1 2012 3.140 15,0 Alistair Rawlinson Mystical Maria, Glitter Code, Little Tiger
08.09 Windsor 13 61.2 2303 3.768 5,0 Tom Marquand Just Adair, Electric Bass, Honour Whim
25.07 Sandown 4 57.2 2002 4.449 9,0 Alfie Redman King's Castle, Mrembo, Foreseen

5
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

57.60

Quick Away
5j. b S (Muhaarar - Alaata)

Trainer: K Frost
Besitzer: G R Smith

Phoebe Edwards

30.01 Wolverhampton 10 61.2 1739 4.711 11,0 J Mitchell Captain Pickles, Dash Power, Lady Delila
04.01 Southwell 12 61.2 1621 5.234 29,0 Jack Nicholls Timely Affair, Relevant Range, Wheres The 
06.12 Wolverhampton 11 59.9 1739 3.140 6,0 Rossa Ryan R P Mcmurphy, Dash Power, Pink Socks
30.04 Southwell 6 60.8 1621 4.711 5,5 Daniel Muscutt Spirit Of Bowland, Brinton, Timebar
29.03 Doncaster 11 54.9 2051 11.515 34,0 Jack Nicholls Destinado, Life On The Rocks, Freddy Robi

6
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

57.20

Aim For The Bull
4j. ch W (Showcasing - Ultimate Aim)

Trainer: M Murphy
Besitzer: Denise Tibbett

Alfie Redman

13.01 Southwell 5 61.2 1421 3.140 5,0 Rob Hornby Pink Socks, American Rose, Captain Pickle
18.12 Southwell 2 66.7 1421 2.980 9,0 Fletcher Yarham A Pint Of Bear, Overlooked
26.11 Chelmsford City 4 57.2 1408 3.664 5,0 Daniel Muscutt Tam Lin, Impulse Buy, Mister Sandman
04.11 Lingfield 10 57.6 1610 3.140 8,0 S D Bowen Chico Dulce, Taskheer, Raqraaq
24.10 Southwell 7 59.0 1621 3.140 3,7 Daniel Muscutt Quite Sweet, Marry The Night, R P Mcmurp

7
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

57.20

Darlo Lady
5j. gr S (Outstrip - Doric Lady)

Trainer: A Carson
Besitzer: A Carson

Isobelle Chalmers

26.11 Chelmsford City 7 57.2 1408 3.664 41,0 Dylan Hogan Windsor Pass, Nebula Stars, Jackson Street
27.10 Wolverhampton 6 57.2 1739 3.140 34,0 Dominique Van Der Kra Night Arc, Francesi, Boujee Gold
09.10 Chelmsford City 5 57.6 1609 3.664 17,0 Dylan Hogan Cinderella Man, Arthur Rose, Taskheer
15.08 Yarmouth 10 61.2 1612 3.454 26,0 William Carson Ribston Pippin, Typeface, Beautiful Dawn
28.07 Yarmouth 5 58.5 1612 3.768 19,0 William Carson Borderline Madness, Hinitsa Bay, Rokuni

8
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

57.20

Shades Of May
6j. b W (Mayson - Shades Of Silk)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: The Mark Usher Racing Club

Oliver Hoodless

08.01 Chelmsford City 8 57.2 2012 3.664 41,0 Alicia Perkins Beachborough Girl, Noss Mayo, Silkies Sib
08.12 Lingfield 9 57.2 1610 4.711 81,0 Alicia Perkins Dandy Khan, Villalobos, Volendam
21.08 Chelmsford City 5 57.2 1408 3.664 13,0 Alicia Perkins South Kensington, Polar Rebel, Rokuni
17.07 Leicester 9 61.2 1207 3.109 21,0 George Bass Due Date, Sam's Hope, Rock Master
07.06 Lingfield 9 57.2 1408 5.025 23,0 George Bass Blue Collar Lad, Bated Breeze, Ravensbour

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
18:30

1207 m
8.362 

Flach

Heartstrings Restricted Maiden Stakes
Rennpreis: 8.362  (4.449 2.088 1.043 522 260)

1
1207

Box: 8
ML: 7,0

63.50

Tainted Love
4j. b W (Rajasinghe - Stay Classy)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Balasuriya,Cookcunningham,

Daniel Muscutt

2
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

60.30

Molly Marine
4j. b S (U S Navy Flag - Bequia)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: N Walker-Webb

Lewis Edmunds

28.01 Kempton 11 62.6 1408 5.400 51,0 H Crouch Seeing Stars, Show Me Gold, Blue Celestial

3
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

60.30

Silver Splash
4j. b S (Mayson - Silver Look)

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: Sbk Racing & B & J Parr Raci

Harry Davies

4
Box: 7
ML: 2,63

57.60

Manly Fireball
3j. b W (Ardad - Karalara)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: P Cook & K Lawrence

Rob Hornby

04.10 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1225 3.672 3,5 Finley Marsh Coconut Cove, Return Of The Gods
13.09 Lingfield 3 60.3 1208 3.672 6,5 Finley Marsh Romeo Montague, Augustus Gloop
28.08 Newbury 5 60.3 1308 6.480 34,0 Jim Crowley Into The Sky, Dark Shore, Law Court

5
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

57.60

Numero Vingt
3j. b W (Mehmas - Lipstick Rose)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: Georginio Rutter & Windmill H

Luke Morris

29.08 Salisbury 5 59.0 1207 5.400 9,0 Hollie Doyle Pilu, Alarming, Guilty Verdict

6
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

57.60

Southern Warrior
3j. b H (Cotai Glory - Vintage Polly)

Trainer: George Scott
Besitzer: Hasan Mefareh Alajmi

Non Runner

03.01 Southwell 5 59.0 1222 5.400 7,5 Liam Wright Jungle Ruler, Leonetto, Remi Mae
19.12 Southwell 3 60.3 1000 3.402 8,5 Darragh Keenan Sound And Vision, Von Trotter

7
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

57.60

Unionville
3j. b W (Havana Grey - Ebrah)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream Racing

Kieren Fox

19.01 Kempton 2 59.9 1207 4.187 6,0 William Carson Up The Agenda, Space Bear
10.09 Cork 4 59.4 1207 8.926 6,5 S Foley Charles Fort, Strike Zone, Sunrise Angel
28.08 Navan 4 60.3 1006 8.926 5,5 S Foley Amiata, Namiid, Strike Zone
09.08 Curragh 11 60.3 1207 9.917 21,0 S Foley Mission Central, Chicago Pope, Whatchadoi

8
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

56.70

Saddle Up
3j. ch W (Kessaar - Queen's Order)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

George Wood
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
19:00

1207 m
9.837 

Flach

Cupid's Arrow Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.234 2.456 1.227 614 306)

1
1207

Box: 4
ML: 4,5

62.10

Coachello
8j. b W (Dunkerque - Rock Harmonie)

Trainer: D M Loughnane
Besitzer: Precision Facades Ltd

Edward Greatrex

03.02 Wolverhampton 5 62.1 1225 4.972 5,5 Finley Marsh Many A Star, Dyrholaey, Cajetan
20.01 Newcastle 5 60.3 1207 7.956 5,5 George Wood Silky Wilkie, Badri, Aberama Gold
30.12 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1225 7.956 4,5 Billy Loughnane Kullazain, Accrual
20.09 Ayr 23 62.6 1207 33.501 51,0 P Mulrennan Candy, Sondad, Eye Of Dubai
06.09 Ascot U 61.2 1207 18.039 81,0 Ray Dawson Brosay, Jubilee Walk, Binhareer

2
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

61.70

Gallant
4j. b W (Hello Youmzain - Sailor Moon)

Trainer: Oli Rix
Besitzer: Seven Seas

H Crouch

30.01 Southwell 6 58.1 1421 7.956 26,0 Jonny Peate Doctor Khan Junior, Legal Reform, Down To
03.12 Lingfield 10 60.8 1409 7.956 29,0 Jonny Peate Christian David, Flag Of St George, Legal R
28.06 Chester 6 58.5 1409 20.384 7,5 Jason Watson Mayday Malone, Cosi Bello, Milford
05.06 Lingfield 1 60.8 1610 5.234 2,2 Oisin Murphy Lazieelunch, Transparent
14.05 York 9 56.7 1408 15.462 4,5 Oisin Murphy Rare Change, Best Rate, Milford

3
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

61.20

Justcallmepete
7j. b W (Bated Breath - Firenze)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Peter Clarke Racing Partners

Dougie Costello

29.01 Chelmsford City 5 61.7 1207 5.234 5,5 D C Costello Knebworth, Twilight Fun, Aberama Gold
17.01 Lingfield 4 58.1 1208 9.631 10,0 D C Costello Completely Random, Bolo Neighs, Zoulu Ch
18.12 Chelmsford City 1 62.1 1207 20.616 8,5 D C Costello Tyger Bay, Havana Rum
26.11 Chelmsford City 1 63.5 1207 4.711 5,5 D C Costello Existent, Em Four
19.11 Kempton 1 61.2 1207 4.187 4,3 D C Costello Hierarchy, Cayman Tai

4
Box: 3
ML: 3,25

60.80

Dyrholaey
5j. b W (City Light - Agua De Mar)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: Marco Polo

Luke Morris

03.02 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1225 4.972 5,0 Hollie Doyle Many A Star, Cajetan
17.01 Lingfield 5 57.6 1208 9.631 8,0 Hollie Doyle Completely Random, Bolo Neighs, Zoulu Ch
22.12 Wolverhampton 6 62.1 1225 4.972 4,5 L Morris Accrual, Papa Cocktail, Lethal Nymph
13.12 Newcastle 4 62.1 1207 5.548 4,0 L Morris Heavenly Heather, Aberama Gold, Dandy M
26.11 Southwell 1 59.0 1222 5.234 4,3 L Morris Prince Of Pillo, Good Banter

5
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

60.30

Aberama Gold
9j. b W (Heeraat - Nigella)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Evan M Sutherland

Billy Garritty

29.01 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 1207 5.234 8,5 Billy Garritty Knebworth, Twilight Fun
20.01 Newcastle 3 58.1 1207 7.956 9,0 Billy Garritty Silky Wilkie, Badri
01.01 Southwell 10 61.2 1222 15.702 19,0 Shane Gray Bell Shot, Filly One, Oriental Prince
22.12 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1225 4.972 4,5 Mark Winn Accrual, Papa Cocktail, Lethal Nymph
13.12 Newcastle 2 60.3 1207 5.548 8,0 Mark Winn Heavenly Heather, Dandy Magic

6
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

57.60

Thurso
4j. b W (Dutch Art - Rebecca Rocks)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: D A Thorpe & Partner

Rob Hornby

06.01 Wolverhampton 8 58.1 1441 4.972 15,0 Finley Marsh Echalar, The Turpinator, Diamondonthehill
20.12 Wolverhampton 4 60.8 1441 4.972 26,0 Donagh Murphy Follow Your Heart, Stellenbosch, High On H
26.11 Southwell 6 62.1 1222 5.234 7,5 Finley Marsh Dyrholaey, Prince Of Pillo, Good Banter
04.10 Wolverhampton 1 62.1 1441 3.978 3,7 Finley Marsh He's A Gentleman, Simply Blue
16.09 Yarmouth 6 61.2 1411 4.397 5,0 Finley Marsh Noble Guest, Gorgeous Mr George, Tactical

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
19:30

2815 m
9.837 

Flach

Hearts And Hooves Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.234 2.456 1.227 614 306)

1
2815

Box: 5
ML: 4,0

63.50

Tryfan
5j. b W (Nathaniel - Rhagori)

Trainer: Harry Charlton
Besitzer: Stop N Shares

H Crouch

16.01 Newcastle 9 56.7 3270 23.193 8,0 P J McDonald Duke Of Oxford, Ribble Vibe, Brasil Power
28.11 Southwell 3 59.9 2427 13.190 4,0 H Crouch Haku, Dramatic Star
23.09 Southwell 1 59.0 2836 5.234 4,5 H Crouch Road To Wembley, Imperial Sovereign
23.08 Goodwood 9 61.7 2816 11.674 13,0 Finley Marsh Miss Alpilles, Goblet Of Fire, Diamond Bay
24.07 Yarmouth 9 57.2 2832 25.770 17,0 T E Whelan Pole Star, Miller Spirit, Caprelo

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

63.00

Machete
7j. b W (Myboycharlie - Maid To Believe)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Gallop Racing & Mr Gary Do

Cieren Fallon

30.01 Wolverhampton 4 63.5 2461 4.972 6,5 Jason Watson Melek Alreeh, Damascus Steel, Jodhpur Blu
13.01 Southwell 6 63.5 2427 4.972 5,0 Mark Winn Codiak, Robusto, Moon Sniper
01.01 Newcastle 2 59.9 2050 9.631 3,2 Mark Winn Midnight Lion, Urban Road
19.12 Newcastle 1 64.4 2050 4.972 2,2 Mark Winn Desert Emperor, Humble Spark
02.12 Newcastle 2 63.5 2504 4.972 3,0 D Nolan Return To Dubai, Relocal

3
Box: 4
ML: 3,25

60.30

Carlton
6j. br W (Frankel - Chantra)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: Think Big Partnership

Ashley Lewis

15.01 Chelmsford City 2 63.0 2676 4.449 3,7 S D Bowen Relocal, Pleasant Man
17.10 Fakenham 3 75.3 4024 3.482 2,2 Alex Chadwick Dartmouth Rose, Gone In Sixty
07.10 Huntingdon 2 73.9 3948 3.697 4,3 Alex Chadwick Jack Hoola, On The Go
18.09 Chelmsford City 1 63.0 2676 4.711 6,5 Mason Paetel Is I Right, Kingmaker
31.08 Worcester 3 75.3 4627 3.248 5,5 Alex Chadwick Pooroldmackley, Chief Black Robe

4
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

59.90

Vice President
5j. b W (Galileo - Words)

Trainer: R Hughes
Besitzer: One More Moment Of Madne

Oliver Hoodless

31.01 Lingfield 6 60.3 3172 5.653 8,0 Finley Marsh Berkshire Sundance, Barenboim, Educator
15.01 Chelmsford City 6 62.6 2012 5.234 17,0 Finley Marsh Hinchinbrooke, Oman, Monty Beau
07.01 Kempton 3 61.2 3217 6.281 15,0 Finley Marsh Barenboim, Sax Appeal
02.12 Lingfield 7 62.1 2414 4.972 5,0 Finley Marsh Likealot, Kimeko Glory, Ludo's Landing
07.06 Epsom 7 54.0 2420 38.655 21,0 Warren Fentiman Small Fry, Dream Harder, Maxi King

5
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

59.90

Ludo's Landing
6j. b W (Kodiac - Most Beautiful)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Phil & Jude Jones

Jason Hart

21.01 Kempton 5 60.8 2212 6.185 19,0 N Callan Umbria, Londoner, Son Of Man
02.12 Lingfield 3 61.2 2414 4.972 15,0 N Callan Likealot, Kimeko Glory
19.11 Kempton 7 62.6 2212 6.281 12,0 N Callan Aeolian, Hinchinbrooke, Hebridean Nomad
23.10 Southwell 12 62.1 2234 4.972 21,0 J Fanning Way Of Life, His Finest Hour, Light Speed
19.07 Ripon 5 59.0 2423 25.770 17,0 J Fanning The Reverend, Per Contra, Fox Journey

6
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

57.20

Crackalackin
4j. b W (Cracksman - Azalee)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Urloxhey Racing

Jack Doughty

08.12 Lingfield 4 59.9 2414 3.716 3,2 Rossa Ryan Twilight Moon, Party Island, Meet Me In Mer
20.11 Lingfield 1 60.8 2414 3.716 6,5 Rossa Ryan Party Island, Bearaway
27.10 Wolverhampton 4 59.0 1906 3.716 17,0 Hollie Doyle Youarenotforgiven, Al Rufaa, Orbaan
06.05 Wolverhampton 3 61.2 1906 3.978 7,5 Rossa Ryan Yellow Card, Sonic Pioneer
26.04 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1906 3.978 7,5 Warren Fentiman Riyadh Gem, Must Believe

7
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

55.80

Haaland
6j. ch W (Buratino - Khajool)

Trainer: J & S Best
Besitzer: Jack Pook And Jeanette May

Luke Morris

31.01 Lingfield 9 56.7 3172 5.653 34,0 L Morris Berkshire Sundance, Barenboim, Educator
02.05 Goodwood 8 58.5 2816 6.621 17,0 L Morris Diamond Bay, Sixpack, Macari
01.04 Lingfield 6 61.2 2616 3.978 4,0 L Morris Dance Time, Upepo, Poncho
18.01 Lingfield 5 62.1 3172 7.851 3,0 S D Bowen Moel Arthur, Sun Dancer Girl, Red Flyer
08.01 Kempton 3 60.8 3217 6.281 9,5 Cieren Fallon Zoran, Robusto

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
20:00

1408 m
9.837 

Flach

Sweetheart Novice Stakes
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.234 2.456 1.227 614 306)

1
1408

Box: 3
ML: 21,0

60.30

Claytons Kolatonic
3j. b W (Tasleet - Bradley Hall)

Trainer: D J S Ffrench Davis
Besitzer: N J Clayton

Rob Hornby

2
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

60.30

Grey Force
3j. b H (Blue Point - Darkanna)

Trainer: C Johnston
Besitzer: Al Thumama Racing

Daniel Muscutt

22.01 Southwell 7 57.2 1222 5.400 4,5 Callum Shepherd Mr Juggles, Tactical Blitz, Foxtrot Flyer
31.12 Lingfield 4 60.3 1208 3.402 5,5 Callum Shepherd Cryingintherain, Hen Party, Wild Act

3
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

60.30

Master Of Keraunos
3j. b W (Night Of Thunder - Mubhirah)

Trainer: J & S Quinn
Besitzer: Janelle Cao

Jason Hart

4
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

60.30

Quick Quasar
3j. b H (Palace Pier - Mehronissa)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: Salem Rashid Bin Ghadayer

Luke Morris

21.01 Kempton 7 56.2 1408 5.400 41,0 William Cox Breathe Easy, Leonetto, The Stone Power
27.12 Wolverhampton 5 60.3 1441 3.402 5,5 Hollie Doyle Man Of Vision, Get An Attitude, Caviar Cow

5
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

60.30

Sergeant Chaos
3j. ch W (Starspangledbanner - Glenmayne)

Trainer: George Scott
Besitzer: Knights And Kings Racing Sta

Callum Shepherd

16.09 Yarmouth 9 60.3 1612 20.936 501,0 Darragh Keenan Spyce, Lighting Thunder, Nova Centauri
03.09 Kempton 10 60.3 1408 5.940 101,0 Callum Shepherd Item, Devon Island, Ya Karim
20.08 Kempton 8 60.3 1408 5.940 9,0 Callum Shepherd Tierra Del Toro, Lieutenant Kije, Luzon Heig
18.07 Newbury 11 60.3 1408 6.480 15,0 Callum Shepherd Gewan, Ruler Of Time, Lost Signal

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,75

60.30

Stay Salty
3j. gr H (Pinatubo - Galician)

Trainer: K P De Foy
Besitzer: AMO Racing Limited

Rowan Scott

28.01 Kempton 4 55.3 1609 5.400 8,5 Rowan Scott Palladas, Al Azd, Shafdar

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

60.30

Tamashal
3j. b H (Phoenix Of Spain - Embiyra)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: The Tamashal Partnership

Sean Levey

8
Box: 2
ML: 67,0

60.30

Warm Waters
3j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Affluent)

Trainer: D K Ivory
Besitzer: Radlett Racing

John-F Egan

28.01 Kempton 11 55.3 1609 5.400 126,0 J F Egan Palladas, Al Azd, Shafdar

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

60.30

Zambezi River
3j. br W (Space Blues - Ziarah)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Rabbah Racing

Harry Davies

21.01 Kempton 6 56.2 1408 5.400 8,0 Harry Davies Breathe Easy, Leonetto, The Stone Power

10
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

58.10

Lady Of Clover
3j. b S (Kodi Bear - Lucky Sister)

Trainer: George Scott
Besitzer: Fellowship Racing Ltd

Darragh Keenan

22.09 Leicester 11 58.1 1408 5.400 19,0 H Crouch Miss Scott, Sydney Rock, Kaori

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
20:30

1408 m
6.886 

Flach

Secret Admirer Handicap
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.664 1.719 859 430 214)

1
1408

Box: 2
ML: 4,0

61.20

Crown The Future
3j. b W (Coulsty - Palace Future)

Trainer: Jack Morland
Besitzer: O Humphrey

Cieren Fallon

12.01 Wolverhampton 4 58.1 1441 3.140 2,3 N Callan Because We Can, Sailor Batt, Slack Bob
02.12 Newcastle 5 59.9 1614 3.140 1,5 Jack Callan Dalamara, Archangel Josepi, Popty Ping
25.11 Wolverhampton 1 59.4 1441 3.140 1,9 N Callan Forceful Lady, Molly Mac
28.10 Catterick 6 59.4 1006 4.320 34,0 Kaiya Fraser Control Room, North West Gal, Star Noir
16.10 Brighton 5 59.4 1202 3.672 8,0 N Callan Boss Lady, Afton Down, Havana Jag

2
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

59.90

Grand Echo
3j. b W (Kodi Bear - Jane Rose)

Trainer: M D I Usher
Besitzer: N Pickett

Tyler Heard

14.01 Lingfield 5 61.2 1011 3.140 29,0 Tyler Heard Rogue Rebellion, Rosieisme Darling, A Lott 
07.01 Kempton 11 56.7 1207 3.140 41,0 Tyler Heard Madman, Filly Foden, Stay Sharp
07.10 Leicester 12 60.8 1207 3.140 34,0 Charles Bishop Arry Up, Madman, Thehunnebelllegacy
22.09 Wolverhampton 6 60.3 1441 3.245 13,0 George Bass Smartanck, She's Crafty, Vintage Heat
06.08 Kempton 6 61.2 1207 3.140 15,0 George Bass Corniche Girl, Demetrius, Hazy Cosmic Jan

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

59.90

Musical Soldier
3j. b W (Soldier's Call - Harmonic Note)

Trainer: Ollie Sangster
Besitzer: J Angell,S Hillier & Partner

H Crouch

28.01 Kempton 6 57.2 1609 3.140 6,0 Nicola Currie Hamaleel, Aneirin's Sword, Ebn Sabt
07.01 Kempton 5 58.1 1207 3.140 29,0 Libby Swallow Madman, Filly Foden, Stay Sharp
15.12 Lingfield 5 60.3 1208 5.211 51,0 K Shoemark Angel Gabriel, Hen Party, Sparksmith
10.06 Salisbury 11 58.1 1207 5.400 34,0 T E Whelan Factual, Astrazar, Supreme Diamond
02.06 Windsor 13 60.3 1218 5.373 11,0 T E Whelan American Gulf, Hengroin, Bring It On

4
Box: 4
ML: 2,88

59.90

Crimson Rambler
3j. ch W (Bated Breath - Infanta Isabella)

Trainer: George Scott
Besitzer: The Chriselliam Partnership

Callum Shepherd

02.02 Wolverhampton 2 59.9 1441 3.140 4,0 Callum Shepherd Electrocution, Athenian Spirit
13.10 Yarmouth 6 60.3 1210 5.373 67,0 Darragh Keenan Heddon Street, Ballybunion, Smiley Face
21.09 Southwell 7 60.3 1000 11.880 51,0 Darragh Keenan Hypnotised, Yellow Diamonds, Capitalizatio
08.09 Windsor 8 59.0 1218 3.672 101,0 D C Costello Hilitany, Torbados, Arry Up
18.08 Windsor 12 60.3 1025 3.672 29,0 Callum Shepherd Sovereign Spell, Akirra, Starlit City

5
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

58.50

Savvi Row
3j. b W (Tasleet - Kindia)

Trainer: B R Millman
Besitzer: Canisbay Bloodstock

Lewis Edmunds

21.01 Lingfield 7 55.3 1409 4.320 81,0 Oliver Searle Allegrino, Foothold, Portman Blue
31.12 Lingfield 7 59.4 1409 3.402 67,0 Lewis Edmunds Marseillan, Eternity's Sunrise, Wind Summe
03.12 Kempton 9 58.5 1207 5.940 19,0 Lewis Edmunds Million Gold, Alasrae, Justice Court

6
Box: 1
ML: 5,5

57.20

Oh So Perfect
3j. br S (Sioux Nation - Strategise)

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: Basher Watts Racing 3

Alistair Rawlinson

27.01 Wolverhampton 4 58.5 1225 3.140 3,0 Alistair Rawlinson Luna Beaux, He Bangs The Drums
17.01 Southwell 3 58.5 1222 3.768 17,0 Alistair Rawlinson Al Najashi, Mademoiselle Belle
25.11 Wolverhampton 7 59.4 1441 3.140 5,0 K Shoemark Crown The Future, Forceful Lady, Molly Ma
30.10 Chelmsford City 4 61.2 1207 3.664 5,0 Hollie Doyle Far Too Fizzy, Kuiama, Woody Y Fernande
11.10 Wolverhampton 5 60.3 1025 3.245 4,0 Paddy Bradley Mad Unicorn, Redditizio, Hello Isla

7
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

57.20

Mon Petit Frere
3j. b W (Supremacy - C'est Ma Souer)

Trainer: J Parr
Besitzer: 7 Under Parr

Luke Morris

27.01 Wolverhampton 5 57.2 1225 3.140 9,0 Darragh Keenan Luna Beaux, He Bangs The Drums
17.01 Southwell 6 57.2 1222 3.768 21,0 P J McDonald Al Najashi, Mademoiselle Belle, Oh So Perf
31.08 Brighton 6 60.3 1061 3.672 51,0 Darragh Keenan Calafiori, Mythical Night, Sharpness
14.08 Chelmsford City 7 60.3 1207 4.187 101,0 L Morris Riffa Spirit, Deluded, Startled
04.08 Windsor 8 58.5 1218 3.672 126,0 Darragh Keenan Rogue Messiah, Westend Music, Creciente

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
21:00

1408 m
8.362 

Flach

Chelmsford Mile Series Qualifier 6 Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.362  (4.449 2.088 1.043 522 260)

1
1408

Box: 8
ML: 17,0

61.20

Law Of Design
4j. ch W (Sottsass - Areeda)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Letsgiveitago

Edward Greatrex

23.01 Southwell 8 59.9 1421 4.972 13,0 Edward Greatrex Eligible, Feel The Need, Sensorium
20.12 Wolverhampton 11 60.3 1441 4.972 21,0 Edward Greatrex Follow Your Heart, Stellenbosch, High On H
08.09 Windsor 9 62.1 1218 5.653 3,2 Billy Loughnane Eminency, Justcallmepete, Shiplake
05.09 Ascot 3 58.5 1408 8.715 13,0 Billy Loughnane Forty Years On, Dannick
23.07 Doncaster 4 59.0 1209 7.851 13,0 Billy Loughnane Territorial Knight, Pixie Diva, It Just Takes Ti

2
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

61.20

How Impressive
7j. ch W (Starspangledbanner - Bright New Da

Trainer: H Palmer
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Xcix

Jason Hart

30.01 Southwell U 61.2 1421 3.659 10,0 Edward Greatrex Saytarr, Mereside Diva, Chola Empire
14.01 Lingfield 7 61.2 1409 3.716 4,5 Jason Watson Maximising, Captain Parma, Tadreeb
04.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1421 7.851 8,5 Pierre-Louis Jamin Down To The Kid, Judgment Call
18.12 Chelmsford City 6 57.2 1408 6.281 26,0 L Morris Eminency, Calyxoh, Grabajabba
01.12 Kempton 8 59.4 1408 6.281 13,0 Jason Watson Mythical Composer, Metaverse, Stenmark

3
Box: 1
ML: 5,0

60.30

Lequinto
9j. b W (Requinto - Moss Nation)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Mark Wellbelove & Partner

Jack Doughty

24.01 Lingfield 2 61.2 1011 4.397 15,0 William Carson Toolatetonegotiate, Sam's Xpress
08.01 Chelmsford City 5 61.2 1006 4.449 51,0 Matthew Slater Merrimack, Fiorella Princess, Mumayaz
24.09 Goodwood 10 60.8 1207 6.621 26,0 Matthew Slater Noble Consort, Silver Wraith, Forever My Pr
12.09 Sandown 1 59.9 1015 4.449 7,0 Matthew Slater Good Earth, So Smart
09.09 Leicester 6 62.1 1207 3.664 5,0 Rossa Ryan Holbache, My Awele, Kode Secret

4
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

60.30

Captain Parma
4j. b W (Iffraaj - Lady Parma)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: The Parmar Family

Luke Morris

14.01 Lingfield 2 60.3 1409 3.716 5,0 P Cosgrave Maximising, Tadreeb
21.11 Southwell 4 59.0 1421 4.187 11,0 P Cosgrave Shiplake, He's A Gentleman, King Of Ithaca
28.10 Wolverhampton 2 61.7 1441 3.716 5,5 P Cosgrave He's A Gentleman, Searchingtheblues
16.10 Southwell 1 60.8 1421 3.978 4,5 Cieren Fallon Petra Celera, Tattie Bogle
02.10 Chelmsford City 2 60.8 1408 4.711 21,0 P Cosgrave Chola Empire, Bold Suitor

5
Box: 3
ML: 4,33

59.90

Signcastle City
6j. gr W (Dark Angel - Uae Queen)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Richard Hannon

Thomas Greatrex

07.02 Lingfield 2 60.8 1409 4.397 4,3 Thomas Greatrex Monsieur Kodi, Iconic Times
21.01 Kempton 7 59.0 1609 6.281 15,0 Tyrese Cameron Fight Your Corner, Panelli, I Am Me
03.01 Southwell 6 58.1 1621 5.653 10,0 Thomas Greatrex Talis Evolvere, Golden Pharaoh, Tribal Wisd
01.11 Newmarket 4 62.1 1408 6.442 6,5 J P Fahy Nyman, Lady Mariko, Vixey
09.10 Chelmsford City 5 63.0 1408 5.757 5,0 Alec Voikhansky Commander Of Life, Rascal Recknell, Bena

6
Box: 4
ML: 15,0

59.40

Billy Mill
8j. b W (Adaay - Phantom Spirit)

Trainer: B R Millman
Besitzer: Canisbay Bloodstock

Lewis Edmunds

21.01 Kempton 8 58.1 1609 6.281 11,0 Lewis Edmunds High On Hope, Joolianoss, Gilet
07.01 Kempton 1 60.3 1408 4.187 6,0 Lewis Edmunds Maid In Chelsea, Danehill Star
13.08 Kempton 7 54.4 1408 6.281 10,0 George Wood Grand Traverse, Al Khawssaa, Red Mirage
25.07 Ascot 9 59.9 1408 10.468 10,0 Pierre-Louis Jamin War Howl, Stratocracy, Thurso
12.07 Ascot 9 62.1 1408 8.191 17,0 Oliver Searle Flag Of St George, Kosometsuke, Dannick

7
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

59.40

Panelli
4j. b W (Kingman - Via Condotti)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: J Morley And Partner

Sean Levey

21.01 Kempton 2 57.2 1609 6.281 9,0 Marco Ghiani Fight Your Corner, I Am Me
04.01 Southwell 4 60.3 1421 7.851 8,0 Jack Dace Down To The Kid, How Impressive, Judgme
18.12 Chelmsford City 8 58.5 1207 20.616 41,0 Jack Dace Justcallmepete, Tyger Bay, Havana Rum
04.12 Chelmsford City 6 59.4 1006 5.757 21,0 S M Levey Havana Rum, Almaty Star, Solvency
23.09 Lingfield 1 60.3 1610 3.888 4,5 Billy Loughnane Return To Unit, The Hare Rail

8
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

59.40

Kit Gabriel
7j. b W (Kodiac - Maleha)

Trainer: S Pearce
Besitzer: Magg Management & Con Ltd

Tyler Heard

31.01 Lingfield 4 59.9 1409 4.397 9,0 Tyler Heard Party Bear, Dream Of Mischief, Obsidian Dr
11.01 Chelmsford City 11 58.1 1408 10.756 34,0 Tyler Heard North View, Diamondonthehill, Monsieur Ko
22.10 Kempton 7 62.6 1408 4.187 3,7 Paddy Bradley How Impressive, Jersey Maverick, Hunky D
01.10 Kempton 1 59.9 1408 4.187 8,0 J Mitchell Arctician, Great
15.09 Kempton 3 61.2 1408 4.187 5,5 Shay Farmer Champion Again Ole, Silca Bay

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

59.00

Chola Empire
7j. b W (Territories - Veena)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: Chola Dynasty

Callum Shepherd

30.01 Southwell 3 59.4 1421 3.659 11,0 S D Bowen Saytarr, Mereside Diva
23.01 Southwell 3 57.2 1421 4.972 19,0 L Morris Down To The Kid, Commander Of Life
02.01 Chelmsford City 5 59.4 1408 4.449 6,0 Dylan Hogan Revolutionise, Arantes Nascimento, Space 
19.12 Southwell 2 60.3 1421 3.716 12,0 L Morris King Of Ithaca, Mumayaz
21.11 Southwell 9 59.4 1421 4.187 21,0 L Morris Shiplake, He's A Gentleman, King Of Ithaca

10
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

57.60

Riot
9j. b W (Kingman - Alexander Queen)

Trainer: C Wallis
Besitzer: John Joseph Smith

Rob Hornby

19.01 Kempton 8 61.2 1408 4.187 26,0 Saffie Osborne I'm Workin On It, Party Bear, Exposay
02.01 Chelmsford City 7 59.9 1408 4.449 23,0 Rob Hornby Revolutionise, Arantes Nascimento, Space 
18.12 Chelmsford City 11 56.7 1408 6.281 51,0 George Wood Eminency, Calyxoh, Grabajabba
01.12 Kempton 10 59.4 1408 6.281 81,0 Rob Hornby Mythical Composer, Metaverse, Stenmark
25.10 Doncaster 13 62.1 1414 11.515 34,0 Mark Winn Lir Speciale, Shazani, Bright Times Ahead

Ergebnis: Quoten:


